IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

VOTERS FOR SENSIBLE GROWTH, INC.,
Appellant,
vs.
THE CITY OF SPARKS; TAHOE RENO COMMERCIAL CENTER, LLC; AND STONEFIELD INCORPORATED,
Respondents.

No. 56734

FILED

APR 1 1 2011

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
BY S. V. DEPUTY CLERK

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Having reviewed the stipulation of the parties filed on March 15, 2011, the stipulation is approved, and this appeal is hereby dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

BÝ:

cc: Hon. Brent T. Adams, District Judge Cathy Valenta Weise, Settlement Judge John L. Marshall Holland & Hart LLP/Reno Sparks City Attorney Zeh & Winograd Washoe District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947 .